Digital optical sensor based on the principle of
fluorescence quenching, with or without
Memosens protocol
Application
• Wastewater treatment plants
– Oxygen measurement and regulation in the activated sludge basin for a highly
efficient biological cleaning process
– Monitoring the oxygen content in the wastewater treatment plant outlet

COS61
RS 485
Ordering information
Product page www.endress.com/cos61
Product Configurator On the product page there is a Configure button to the right of the product image.
1. Click this button.
 The Configurator opens in a separate window.
2. Select all the options to configure the device in line with your requirements.
 In this way, you receive a valid and complete order code for the device.
3. Export the order code as a PDF or Excel file. To do so, click the appropriate button on the right
above the selection window.
For many products you also have the option of downloading CAD or 2D drawings of the
selected product version. Click the CAD tab for this and select the desired file type using
picklists.
Scope of delivery Scope of delivery of sensor
• Oxygen sensor with protection cap or mounted cleaning system (optional)
• Brief Operating Instructions
Accessories
The following are the most important accessories available at the time this documentation was
issued.
‣ For accessories not listed here, please contact your Service or Sales Center.
Assemblies (selection) FlexdipCYA112
• Immersion assembly for water and wastewater
• Modular assembly system for sensors in open basins, channels and tanks
• Material: PVC or stainless steel
• Product Configurator on the product page: www.endress.com/cya112
Technical Information TI00432C
Flowfit COA250
• Flow assembly for oxygen measurement
• Product Configurator on the product page: www.endress.com/coa250
Technical Information TI00111C
Cleanfit COA451
• Manual retractable assembly made of stainless steel with ball valve shutoff
• For oxygen sensors
• Product Configurator on the product page: www.endress.com/coa451
Technical Information TI00368C
Oxymax COS61D/COS61
Endress+Hauser 13
Assembly holder Flexdip CYH112
• Modular holder system for sensors and assemblies in open basins, channels and tanks
• For Flexdip CYA112 water and wastewater assemblies
• Can be affixed anywhere: on the ground, on the capstone, on the wall or directly onto railings.
• Stainless steel version
• Product Configurator on the product page: www.endress.com/cyh112
Technical Information TI00430C
Measuring cable Memosens data cable CYK11
• Extension cable for digital sensors with Memosens protocol
• Product Configurator on the product page: www.endress.com/cyk11
Technical Information TI00118C
Zero-point gel COY8
Zero-point gel for oxygen and chlorine sensors
• Oxygen-free gel for the validation, calibration and adjustment of oxygen measuring cells
• Product Configurator on the product page: www.endress.com/coy8